

01 July 2024 08:00:00 CEST PRESS RELEASE

Kambi Group plc appoints Werner Becher as new CEO

Becher, who until recently led Sportradar's EMEA and LATAM business and was previously CEO at European operator Interwetten, will succeed Kristian Nylén in late July

The Board of Kambi Group plc ("Kambi") has appointed former Sportradar chief Werner Becher as the Company's new CEO, succeeding the outgoing Kristian Nylén. Becher will officially assume the position on 25 July, the day after the publication of Kambi's Q2 2024 report.

Following a thorough search and selection process comprised of a strong pool of candidates, Becher has been assigned to lead Kambi into its next phase of growth, having previously held senior positions within the sports betting industry, both in B2B and B2C companies, alongside earlier experience gained in the technology sector.

Becher was a key figure at global sports data and betting supplier Sportradar for four years from 2019, initially as Managing Director of its US-facing Betting arm before assuming the position of CEO of its Europe, Middle East and Africa and Latin America business. Becher played a pivotal role in the successful Nasdaq IPO of Sportradar in September 2021. Becher was previously CEO of European betting and gaming operator Interwetten for eight years, where he led the company through a period of sustained growth. Most recently, Becher served as an independent investor and advisor.

On joining Kambi, Becher will be tasked with building on the Company's success and its position of the industry's leading sports betting partner. Kambi recently embarked on a modularisation strategy which has seen it open up its platform, incubate its Al-pricing division, Tzeract, and acquire highly complementary businesses in Abios and Shape Games.

Becher commented: "I am honoured to take on the position of CEO at Kambi Group, a company that has been at the forefront of this industry for many years and one which I have the utmost respect and admiration for. I join Kambi at an exciting time in its evolution, as it continues to open up its service and widen its addressable market. I am excited to work closely with the Board, our executive team, and our talented employees across the world to deliver on the fantastic opportunities ahead of us."

Anders Ström, Chair of the Board and Co-founder of Kambi, said: "We are delighted to welcome Werner Becher as the new CEO of Kambi. Werner is an exceptionally suitable successor to Kristian Nylén. With extensive industry experience, strong entrepreneurial spirit, proven business acumen, and exceptional drive, we are confident Werner is the right choice to lead Kambi into a new era." The hire of Becher comes after Kambi co-founder Nylén announced in January he would, upon the appointment of a successor, step down from the position he has held since 2010. In May, Nylén was elected to the Kambi Board of Directors at the Company's Annual General Meeting. Nylén will provide ongoing support to Becher to ensure a seamless handover.

For further information, please contact:

Mia Nordlander SVP Investor Relations & Sustainability <u>Mia.Nordlander@kambi.com</u> Mobile: +44 (0) 7850 910 933 Office: +44 203 318 6279

Chris Stutzman Investor Relations Analyst <u>Chris.Stutzman@kambi.com</u> Office: +1 302 603 5137

About Kambi

Kambi is a provider of premium sports betting services to licensed B2C gaming operators. Our services encompass a broad offering from front end user interface through to odds compiling, customer intelligence and risk management, built on an in-house developed software platform. Kambi's 40-plus customers include ATG, Bally's Corporation, Corredor Empresarial, Kindred Group, LeoVegas, LiveScore, Rush Street Interactive and Svenska Spel. Kambi employs more than 1,000 staff across offices in Malta (headquarters), Australia, Denmark, Philippines, Romania, Sweden, the UK and the United States.

Kambi utilises a best of breed security approach and is ISO 27001 and eCOGRA certified. Kambi Group plc is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market under the symbol "KAMBI".

The Company's Certified Advisor is Redeye AB.

This information is information that Kambi Group plc is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2024-07-01 08:00 CEST.

Attachments

Kambi Group plc appoints Werner Becher as new CEO